## **Affidavit of Publication**

## STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF CALCASIEU

[LEGALITEXT]

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally came and appeared

m J. Carpente

who being duly sworn, deposes and says:

He/She is a duly authorized agent of LAKE CHARLES AMERICAN PRESS, a newspaper published daily at 715 Ryan Street, Suite 102, Lake Charles, Louisiana, 70601. (Mail address: P.O. Box 2893, Lake Charles, LA 70602)

Advertising was published in said newspaper in its issue(s) dated:

1407410 \$509.04

03/03/22, 03/04/22

m J. Carpenter

**Duly Authorized Agent** 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4th Day of March, 2022 at Lake Charles, LA

**Christine Browning** 

Notary Public Notary ID No. 139433 State of Louisiana Commissioned in St. John the Baptist Parish Qualified in Calcasieu Parish

Account # 246577 1025 MILL STREET LAKE CHARLES, LA 70601

clative Public he North ide ies of the district; to provide relative to orthcoming the Constitution of Louisiana, March relative to district funding; and notice 50 the Lake Charles TICE OF INTENTION session of the Legislature of Louisiana, 2022, a bill relative to the city of Lake Charles; to IS boundaries, hereby given, as OCAL BILL - HIS 22RS-96 Paid for by Rep. Wilford D. Carter, Economic purpose, that there will be introduced provided by Section 13, Development District; to governance, to FO INTRC district funding; and to proprovide SE and for to be convened powers related Article and matters provide create at du-